



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022**

BLACKBERRY LIMITED Appellant
Through: Mr. Dhruv Anand, Advocate.
versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS Respondent
Through: Mr. Harish V. Shankar, CGSC, Mr.
Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr. Sagar
Mehlawat, Mr. Alexander Mathai
Paikday, Advocates. (M:9810788606)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Id. Counsel for the Appellant, on the grounds of the main Counsel, Mr. Anand, being unwell.
3. Accordingly, list on 13th October, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 5, 2022/dk/ss