



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2021

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Sandip
Bhola, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra
and Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advs.

M: 9810788606

Email: hvscgscdhc@gmail.com

+ C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Sandip
Bhola, Advs.

versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra
and Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advs.

M: 9810788606

Email: hvscgscdhc@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, re-notify on



22nd October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 23, 2024/kr