



2026:DHC:3668

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022**

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Sandip
Bhola, Advs.
M: 9910237466

versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Annu
Singh, Ms. Simran Singh, Mr. Akhil,
Mr. Punya and Mr. Praneet Kumar,
Advs.
M: 9810282890

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

1. Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Advocate submits that Mr. Harish Vaidynathan Shankar, CGSC has returned this matter and they are no longer representing the respondent in the present case.
2. Mr. Praneet Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent puts in appearance and submits that his office has been engaged only recently.
3. He, thus, seeks an accommodation for today.
4. Accordingly, list for hearing on 14th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/kr