



2026:DHC:3668

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022**

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Sandeep
Bhola, Advocates (M:9910237466)

versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Annu
Singh, Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocates
(M:9810282890)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has commenced his arguments.
2. It is pointed out that a set of judgments has been filed on behalf of the appellant. However, the same is not on record.
3. Let steps be taken to have the said set of judgments, placed on record.
4. Re-notify on 19th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

au