



2026:DHC:3668

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022**

BLACKBERRY LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Sandip
Bhola, Advs.

versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Rohit Singh Lodhi, Mr. Mritunjay
Singh and Ms. Minakshi Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

Renotify for hearing on 27.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 1, 2025/bh