



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 14/2022

BLACKBERRY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya and Mr.
Sandeep Kr. Bhola, Advocates.

versus

CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Rajneesh K. Sharma and Mr. Saurabh
K. Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 30, 2025/sms